
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056214-2025 

Tender

Playground, Gym & Urban Play Framework

Braintree District Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-056214
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055f0d 
Published 12 September 2025, 2:05pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

EPP0056

Description

Framework for the provision of the supply installation and/ or maintenance of playground,
gym, outdoor leisure, splash park and urban play equipment, and all associated supplies

There are two call-offs also being carried out at the same time and as part of this
framework tender (EPP0256 - Play Area Improvements 2025/ EPP0230 - Play Space
Rejuvenation)

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=979376194

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056214-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056214-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061350-2025
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=979376194


Page 2 to 9

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

Total value (estimated)

£4,000,000 excluding VAT

£4,800,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

12 January 2026 to 11 January 2030

4 years

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

37535200 - Playground equipment

Not the same for all lots

Contract locations are shown in Lot sections, because they are not the same for all lots.



Page 3 to 9

 

Lot Lot 1 (was 1). Playground and Gym Equipment

Description

Playground and Gym Equipment (including water, electronic, structural play, safety
surfacing etc, also including parts and maintenance.)

Lot value (estimated)

£1,000,000 excluding VAT

£1,200,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Contract locations

UKH3 - Essex

Same for all lots

CPV classifications and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are
the same for all lots.

Lot 2. Outdoor Leisure Play Equipment

Description



Page 4 to 9

Outdoor Leisure Play Equipment (including MUGA, also including parts and maintenance)

Lot value (estimated)

£1,000,000 excluding VAT

£1,200,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Same for all lots

CPV classifications and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are
the same for all lots.

Lot 3. Splash Parks

Description

Splash Parks (including design, equipment, flooring, parts, maintenance etc)

Lot value (estimated)

£1,000,000 excluding VAT

£1,200,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Contract locations



Page 5 to 9

UKH3 - Essex

Same for all lots

CPV classifications and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are
the same for all lots.

Lot 4. Urban Play Equipment

Description

Urban Play Equipment (including skate, BMX, scooter etc, also including parts and
maintenance)

Lot value (estimated)

£1,000,000 excluding VAT

£1,200,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Same for all lots

CPV classifications and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are
the same for all lots.

Framework 



Page 6 to 9

Maximum number of suppliers

Unlimited

Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers

2%

Further information about fees

A 1.5% retrospective rebate will be paid to EPP by Contractors for any invoiced works
(minus credits) every April and October relating to the previous 6-month period. Tenderers
should particularly note the requirement for a 1.5% retrospective rebate and should
ensure that provision for this is included within their tender sum.

Framework operation description

This framework will be awarded on quality only  

Tenderers can Tender, win and be appointed on 1 or more Lots across the framework.

It is anticipated that all Lots will be awarded, subject to the receipt of compliant bids.

Places on the Framework will be awarded to the highest scoring bidders (as detailed in
the Bidders Guidance).

Should the number of highest scoring bidders exceed the number of available spaces on
the Lot because multiple suppliers have received the same scores, we reserve the right to
vary the number of places available up or down as required.

Award method when using the framework

With competition



Page 7 to 9

Contracting authorities that may use the framework

National Framework Agreement

Participation 

Particular suitability

Lot Lot 1 (was 1). Playground and Gym Equipment

Lot 2. Outdoor Leisure Play Equipment

Lot 3. Splash Parks

Lot 4. Urban Play Equipment

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

7 October 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

14 October 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions



Page 8 to 9

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

14 November 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Technical Quality 90%
Social Value Quality 10%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

https://www.delta-esourcing.com


Page 9 to 9

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

Braintree District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGBP-7262-MJTR

Causeway House

Braintree

CM7 9HB

United Kingdom

Contact name: Claire Sargeant

Telephone: 01376 551414

Email: claire.sargeant@braintree.gov.uk

Region: UKH34 - Essex Haven Gateway

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:claire.sargeant@braintree.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Not the same for all lots

	
	Lot Lot 1 (was 1). Playground and Gym Equipment
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Contract locations
	Same for all lots
	Lot 2. Outdoor Leisure Play Equipment
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 3. Splash Parks
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Contract locations
	Same for all lots
	Lot 4. Urban Play Equipment
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots

	Framework
	Maximum number of suppliers
	Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers
	Further information about fees
	Framework operation description
	Award method when using the framework
	Contracting authorities that may use the framework

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Braintree District Council


		2026-02-23T23:32:24+0000
	TCPDF




